
IHCP banner page 
INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS          BR201628         JULY 12, 2016 

1 of 1 

 

If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278. 

QUESTIONS? 

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, 

subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope here or 

on the pages of indianamedicaid.com. 

If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com.  

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION TO PRINT 

A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and 

white and without graphics, is available for your 

convenience. 

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS 

IHCP system upgrade reflects DME MAC Medicare 
Payer ID updates  
 Effective July 1, 2016, the following changes occurred with respect to the Durable 

Medical Equipment Medicare Administrative Contractors (DME MACs): 

 Region B: (IL, IN, KY, MI, MN, OH, and WS) 

The DME MAC for Region B transitioned from National Government Services (NGS) 

to CGS Administrators, LLC (CGS). As part of the transition, the Medicare Payer ID 

for Region B claims changed from 17003 to 17013.  

 Region A: (CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, and VT) 

The DME MAC for Region A transitioned from National Heritage Insurance Compa-

ny (NHIC) to Noridian Health Care Solutions, LLC (Noridian). As part of the transi-

tion, the Medicare Payer ID for Region A claims changed from 16003 to 16013.  

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) performed a system upgrade to reflect the updated Medicare Payer IDs 

in the claims processing system for DME MAC transactions. DME crossover claims submitted from July 1, 2016, through 

July 10, 2016, before all updates to the IHCP claims system were finalized that included the new payer IDs were errone-

ously rejected. Rejected claims can now be resubmitted for adjudication. Going forward, DME claims submitted with 

outdated Medicare Payer IDs will reject.  

A complete list of Medicare Payer IDs is available on the Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Solutions page at indi-

anamedicaid.com. 
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